
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

M M1/2/3 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUNCAN CARGO Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R2, P 6P (FEL)P 6P M2/2/2R. Steel 521389 10/0228

 2 EDALINE BALE Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4M 1M M2/1/1M. Holgate 499206 11/0204

 3 DANA SOCK 2 Weighted points score TEM, 12/07/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 6P M2/2/2R. Edenborough 508723 9/0162

 4 TOWNSON BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 14/07/2022, R12, M 7M 8P 1M M2/1/1L. Haaring 516062 14/0138

 5 SET TO RULE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 8P M3/2D. Wort 521346 9/0171

 6 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 14/07/2022, R12, M 6M 2M 7P M3/1L. Haaring 516058 12/0137

 7 SEE ME NOW Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 8P M3/1R. Stevenson 488594 7/094
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P 3/4 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STINGER CASEY Last start placegetter BAT, 11/07/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 3P 3/1/1P. Carr 538851 8/6303

 2 I'M BIG DEAL Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 3/1/1D. Wort 542724 7/6243

 3 SO ELEGANT Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 1P 3/1/1R. Board 546857 8/5237

 4 MONKEY TAIL 1 Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2D. Wort 540574 9/4219

 5 POLLY WILSON 2 Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2R. Stevenson 532624 12/6204

 6 ASTON CURRENT Last start winner DUB, 16/07/2022, R4, P 1P (FEL)P 5P 4/1/2P. Britt 534621 12/11204

 7 BESTOW KEEPING Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2B. O'Neil 541763 10/9276

 8 MINT CONDITION Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2M. Clayton 532359 6/5240
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KARINYA GAZELLE Last start winner DUB, 16/07/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 7P 5/2J. Portelli 549418 3/2159

 2 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4D. Wort 551367 1/0151

 3 DRINK JACKS Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4J. Mcgrath 550004 1/0112

 4 POVETKIN Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3S. Hopkins 537691 2/1214

 5 MORALES CASEY Last start placegetter BAT, 11/07/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1P. Carr 538850 7/6162

 6 DANA SOCK 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 12/07/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 6P 5/1R. Edenborough 508723 9/7162

 7 DANA BULL Last start placegetter BUL, 19/07/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1M. Newham 528614 9/3148

 8 ARROGANT BENJI Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1141

 9 BLUE BIRD BEACH Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 5P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 12/9126

 10 GUMBOOT Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4P. Roach 538981 1/0108

 11 BEE CASEY Last start placegetter BAT, 11/07/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 5P 5/3P. Carr 538849 2/1108

 12 WEIPA BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 14/07/2022, R4, P 8P (BDN)P 3P 5/2L. Haaring 542543 3/2189

 13 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3P. Parker 528760 2/1186

 14 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/2162

 15 FEROCIOUS BARBIE Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 8P 5/2S. Flaherty 544719 3/2147

 16 PATCH HERRERA Weighted points score GBN, 03/06/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1M. Clayton 536163 4/3132

 17 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Weighted points score GBN, 15/07/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8125

 18 PISTOL GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R4, P 4P 1Y 5/4R. Evans 546854 1/0124

 19 WINLOCK PEPPA Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3M. Wicks 551803 2/1123

 20 RILEY CASEY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1P. Carr 538848 5/4111

 21 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 8P 5/3J. Mcgrath 530493 3/1108

 22 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1D. Kerr 536224 4/3108

 23 RUSTY RIVETS Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4S. Flaherty 529802 1/097

 24 MOBILE DOLL MAY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/2M. Holgate 535244 3/290

 25 KENSA LASS Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4P. Roach 547869 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P MDN 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEVI'S BEACH Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 2P M/1L. Haaring 542541 0/0134

 2 BARKING ZARA Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 7Y M/1M. Holgate 544451 0/069

 3 PEEKS HAMMER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 23/05/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 3P M/1S. Hopkins 548625 0/070

 4 WINLOCK REWARDS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 02/07/2022, R1, P 8P 2P 4P M/1P. Parker 551255 0/068

 5 REFRESHMENT First start M/1R. Griffiths 552670 0/00

 6 HAY HAY First start M/1R. Webb 542376 0/00

 7 SUPER VIOLET Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 5Y M/1D. Mines 536801 0/058

 8 BINSTEAD BARKER Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 6P 8P M/1M. Holgate 543629 0/035

 9 FERAL AGENT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 8P M/1D. Kerr 543427 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P 4/5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEBOWSKI Last start winner BAT, 04/07/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 5C 4/1/2T. Nieuwendyk 533045 7/6183

 2 SET TO RULE 2 Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 8P 4/1/2D. Wort 521346 9/4171

 3 MONKEY TAIL 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2D. Wort 540574 9/4219

 4 POLLY WILSON 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2R. Stevenson 532624 12/5204

 5 ZIPPING WINKS Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/1A. Ginn 535118 9/0282

 6 DEVIL KING Weighted points score GRA, 13/07/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1R. Littlefield 548871 6/4258

 7 WINLOCK ABBY Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 4/1/1A. Ginn 535618 6/4204

 8 RAGLAN MAMBA Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3R. Brewer 545064 2/1114

 9 TOTALLY DELUDED Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4D. Wort 554909 1/0105

 10 FEROCIOUS PEDRO Last start placegetter APK, 26/05/2022, R10, CTA 2P 4P 2P 5/2S. Flaherty 535154 3/2192

 11 JACOBITE SWAN Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3J. Kerr 545348 5/1189

 12 MICKY LEAP 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4P. Steedman 553062 1/0184

 13 EXTREMIST Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4D. Kerr 543699 3/0171

 14 KARINYA GOZO Last start Provincial winner DUB, 16/07/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4J. Portelli 549415 2/0177

 15 SUPER FAB Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/4150

 16 KNOW ETHICS Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4P. Britt 544353 5/0225

 17 ARROGANT GARTH Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0189

 18 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4P. Parker 528760 2/0186

 19 DANA EVIL EYE Weighted points score TEM, 17/07/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 1Y 5/3R. Edenborough 535127 8/1171

 20 CULPABLE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3M. Clayton 532365 7/2167

 21 KOORINGA WAGTAIL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 6P 5/2M. Wicks 532731 8/2165

 22 IRINKA ANNA 3 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 2/0153

 23 SYMBIOSIS Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4R. Littlefield 548869 1/0138

 24 RUN HOME JACK Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4P. Britt 545352 5/0135

 25 EIGHT SAUSAGES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4M. Clayton 540925 1/0132

 26 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3P. Barnes 530606 9/1126

 27 LEKTRA LITTLE Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1B. O'Neil 533918 13/5120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAGLAN MAMBA Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3R. Brewer 545064 2/1114

 2 TOTALLY DELUDED Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4D. Wort 554909 1/0105

 3 FEROCIOUS PEDRO Last start placegetter APK, 26/05/2022, R10, CTA 2P 4P 2P 5/2S. Flaherty 535154 3/2192

 4 JACOBITE SWAN Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3J. Kerr 545348 5/1189

 5 MICKY LEAP 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4P. Steedman 553062 1/0184

 6 EXTREMIST Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4D. Kerr 543699 3/0171

 7 KARINYA GOZO Last start Provincial winner DUB, 16/07/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4J. Portelli 549415 2/0177

 8 SUPER FAB Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/4150

 9 KNOW ETHICS Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4P. Britt 544353 5/0225

 10 ARROGANT GARTH Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0189

 11 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4P. Parker 528760 2/0186

 12 DANA EVIL EYE Weighted points score TEM, 17/07/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 1Y 5/3R. Edenborough 535127 8/1171

 13 CULPABLE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3M. Clayton 532365 7/2167

 14 KOORINGA WAGTAIL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 6P 5/2M. Wicks 532731 8/2165

 15 IRINKA ANNA 3 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 2/0153

 16 SYMBIOSIS Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4R. Littlefield 548869 1/0138

 17 RUN HOME JACK Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4P. Britt 545352 5/0135

 18 EIGHT SAUSAGES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4M. Clayton 540925 1/0132

 19 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3P. Barnes 530606 9/1126

 20 LEKTRA LITTLE Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1B. O'Neil 533918 13/5120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MICKY LEAP 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4P. Steedman 553062 1/0184

 2 HICKMAN Last start placegetter TEM, 17/07/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3T. Nieuwendyk 540201 2/1150

 3 WINLOCK PIPER Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4A. Weekes 551258 1/0147

 4 FLYING FROG Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 1P 5/3S. Kirby 537095 2/1177

 5 IRINKA ANNA 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 2/0153

 6 FEROCIOUS EZMAE Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4S. Flaherty 544721 1/0141
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EMBARKING 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 7P M/1D. Kerr 543425 0/0110

 2 COMMANDING CHIEF 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 04/07/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 3P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/075

 3 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 02/07/2022, R1, P 8P 2P 4P M/1P. Parker 551255 0/068

 4 IRINKA DIGBY First start M/1R. Smith 554381 0/00

 5 FERAL AGENT 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 8P M/1D. Kerr 543427 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK ALL OVER Last start winner BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2A. Weekes 551256 4/2248

 2 IRINKA ANDY Last start winner TEM, 17/07/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2R. Smith 547359 3/2182

 3 FREE ROAD Last start placegetter BAT, 11/07/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 8C 5/3P. Roach 529539 4/1108

 4 NANGAR BLUE Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2M. Wicks 537776 5/3195

 5 KOORINGA WAGTAIL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 6P 5/2M. Wicks 532731 8/2165

 6 IRINKA ANNA 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 2/0153
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK FLOWERS Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1A. Weekes 551254 0/0123

 2 EMBARKING 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 7P M/1D. Kerr 543425 0/0110

 3 COMMANDING CHIEF 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 04/07/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 3P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 25 July 2022

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GUNNADOO GRACE Last start winner BAT, 23/05/2022, R7, P 1P 8C 4P 5/1B. Howe 537786 5/3159

 2 TRIBAL VOTE Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4B. Howe 537784 3/0123
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